

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.: W.P.NO.30193 OF 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
15.	10.04.2026	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> Mr.K.Pavan Kumar, learned counsel representing Mr. Surya Balu Mahendra, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Mr.S. Pradeep Kumar, the learned Government Pleader representing the learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the respondents. We have heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. List this matter on 16.04.2026, for the learned Government Pleader to continue with his submissions. _____ MB,J _____ GPK,J PVT	